

Present : Sri M.K. Rai,  
Ld. ADJ, 1st Court, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 878/23

Order no. 05 dated 12.06.2024

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files written statement and an application u/s 26 of Hindu Marriage Act.

Copies are served.

Regular P.O. is on C.L.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local bar association.

Fix 20.08.2024 for hearing of petition u/s 26 of Hindu Marriage Act and reconciliation.

ADJ-II, Serampore (in-charge)